
 

 

Jeff Coyle, Director 

Government & Public Affairs                                       May 1, 2019 

Master Interlocal Agreement 

Amendments 

1 



Master Interlocal Agreement 

 City entered into a Master ILA with County in 2013 
 

 Agreement consolidated several service 

agreements into one 
 

 2013 Master ILA expired in September 2018 
 

 Council approved new Master ILA in December 2018 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 2 



Summary 

 Master ILA sets out service requirements, 

deliverables, and compensation. To include:  

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 3 

     Approved Dec. 2018 
 

• Cooperative Purchasing 

• Crime Lab 

• Hotel Tax Collection 

• Jury Pool 

• Library Services 

• Platting 

• Uniform Truancy Case Management 

 

 
 

 

 Proposed Additions 
 

• Fire Services and Inspection 

• Food Services and Permitting 

• Magistration 



Master ILA – New Service Area 

FIRE SERVICES AND INSPECTIONS 
 

 County will conduct fire/code inspections, certain 
construction plan reviews and permitting in County owned 
facilities within city limits 
 

 County will review and permit certain construction plans and 
conduct fire/code inspections in unincorporated Bexar 
County  
 

 County must comply with City codes and make information 
available upon city’s request 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 4 



Master ILA - New Service Area 

FOOD SERVICES AND PERMITTING 
 

 County will review and permit food services 

establishments in unincorporated Bexar County 
 

 City will review, permit, and inspect all food 

services establishments within city limits 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 5 



Master ILA – New Service Area 

MAGISTRATION 
 

 City will provide magistration of persons taken 

to the County Justice Intake and Assessment 

Annex 
 

 County will pay City a total sum of $294,455 a 

year for magistration services 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 6 



Addenda Terms 

 Fire Services and Food Services addenda follow 

the term of the Master ILA 

o October 1, 2018 to September 30, 2019 

o Four, one-year, renewal options 
 

 Magistration addendum terminates on January 

1, 2020 
 

 
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 7 



 

 

Jeff Coyle, Director 

Government & Public Affairs                                       May 1, 2019 

Master Interlocal Agreement 

Amendments 

8 


